www

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13933/2020

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S GHRUNESHWAR SUGARS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72880/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.72881/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.72882/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 05-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Not connected.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars to effect service on respondent no.1 within two weeks time.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 1.7.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar